## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

\*\*\*\*\*

Subject: - Voluntary Retirement of Mr. Nazir Ahmad Sheikh, Assistant Engineer.

Reference: No. JSD/Estt/1317779 dated 21.07.2022 of Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti

(PHE) Kashmir.

## Government Order No. 196-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 19.08.2024

In terms of Article 230 (i) of JK Civil Service Regulations 1956, Vol-I read with SRO 217 dated 22.05.2017, post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntary retirement of Mr. Nazir Ahmad Sheikh, Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Division, Chadoora from active Government Service w.e.f. 01.10.2022.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS06/51/2022-A-JSD (C No. 243306) Dated: - 19.08.2024 Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Department, Kashmir.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shaki Department